ADOPTED – APRIL 30, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A TWO-YEAR AGREEMENT EXTENSION WITH GRANGER WASTE SERVICES INC. FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT AT SEVERAL COUNTY FACILITIES
RESOLUTION #24 – 197

WHEREAS, the agreement with Granger Waste Services Inc., expires on April 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Granger Waste Services Inc. has agreed to the 1% rate increase allowed per our current agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends extending the current agreement for two additional years with Granger Waste Services Inc., with a 1% rate increase; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the appropriate 921030 trash removal line items and 931100 maintenance contractual line items. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an agreement extension with Granger Waste Services Inc. 16980 Wood Road, Lansing, MI 48908, for continued waste management services at several County facilities with a 1% rate increase for a two-year term through April 30, 2026.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Peña, Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Pawar, Ruest, Schafer

    Nays:   None                      Absent:  None         Approved 4/23/24
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville
  Nays:   None                         Absent:  Tennis        Approved 4/24/24 
